DIN Twin-contact Connectors   XC5 85
DIN Twin-contact Connectors
XC5
A Wide Variety of DIN Connectors That
Conform to UL/CSA Standards.
• Fully preserves the characteristics of normal DIN connec-
tors while increasing the number of terminals available.
• Meets world market needs with products ranging from one-

XC5F Double-row Sockets, DIN Q-type (Reverse)
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
*Marked items have an increased number of contacts while following DIN standards.
Coding Key slot
Two, 2.8 dia.
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.8 +0.1 dia.0
Two, 2.8 dia.
No. of
contacts
Dimensions (mm) Coding Key slot
positions (contact No.)A B C D E
20 37.9 29.1 22.86 33.02 27.1 3, 8
32 53.2 44.4 38.10 48.26 42.3 5, 12
44 68.4 59.6 53.34 63.50 57.5 4, 9, 14, 19
50 76.0 67.2 60.96 71.12 65.2 5, 10, 16, 21
64 93.8 85.0 78.74 88.90 82.9 6, 13, 20, 27
100 139.5 130.7 124.46 134.62 128.7 10, 20, 31, 41
XC5F-@@22
(With right-angle through-hole terminals)
No. of
contacts
Terminal type Model
20* Right-angle
through-hole
terminals
XC5F-2022
32 XC5F-3222
44* XC5F-4422
50* XC5F-5022
64 XC5F-6422
100* XC5F-0122
90 DIN Twin-contact Connectors   XC5
XC5C Triple-row Plugs, DIN C-type (Standard)
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information

XC5D Triple-row Sockets, DIN C-type (Standard)
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
*Has no center row (row b).
Coding Key slot
Two, 2.8 dia.
(Straight DIP terminals)
(Straight wrap terminals)
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.8 +0.1 dia. (DIP terminals)0
1.0 +0.1 dia. (Wrap terminals)0 Two, 2.8 dia.
XC5D-@@21
(With straight through-hole terminals)
*Has no center row (row b).
No. of
contacts
Dimensions (mm) Coding Key slot
positions (contact No.)A B C D E
32* 54.2 44.4 38.10 49.36 42.3 5, 12
48 54.2 44.4 38.10 49.36 42.3 5, 12
64* 94.8 85.0 78.74 90.00 82.9 6, 13, 20, 27
96 94.8 85.0 78.74 90.00 82.9 6, 13, 20, 27
XC5D-@@23
(With straight wrap terminals)
No. of contacts Terminal type
Straight through-hole terminals Straight wrap terminals
32* XC5D-3221 ---
48 XC5D-4821 XC5D-4823
64* XC5D-6421 XC5D-6423
96 XC5D-9621 XC5D-9623
92 DIN Twin-contact Connectors   XC5
XC5G Triple-row Plugs, DIN R-type (Reverse)
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
*Has no center row (row b).
Coding Key position
Two, 2.8 dia.
(Straight DIP terminals)
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.8 +0.1 dia. (DIP terminals)0
1.0 +0.1 dia. (Wrap terminals)0 Two, 2.8 dia.
(Straight wrap terminals)
XC5G-@@21
(With straight through-hole terminals)
XC5D-@@23
(With straight wrap terminals)
*Has no center row (row b).
No. of
contacts
Dimensions (mm) Coding Key positions
(contact No.)A B C D E F
48 54.2 47.4 38.10 49.36 43.3 44.6 5, 12
64* 94.8 88.0 78.74 90.00 83.9 85.2 6, 13, 20, 27
96 94.8 88.0 78.74 90.00 83.9 85.2 6, 13, 20, 27
No. of contacts Terminal type
Straight through-hole terminals Straight wrap terminals
48 XC5G-4821 XC5G-4823
64* XC5G-6421 XC5G-6423
96 XC5G-9621 XC5G-9623
DIN Twin-contact Connectors   XC5 93
XC5H Triple-row Sockets, DIN R-type (Reverse)
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information